2025 FM DX
Date/Time(UTC)
2025-01-17 16:12:00
2025-01-19 16:30:00
2025-01-19 16:30:00

2025-01-19 19:32:00
2025-01-19 20:10:00
2025-01-19 20:13:00
2025-01-19 20:13:00

2025-01-19 20:22:00
2025-01-19 20:26:00

2025-01-19 20:38:00
2025-01-19 20:41:00

2025-01-19 20:41:00

2025-01-19 20:41:00

2025-01-19 20:48:00
2025-01-19 20:58:00

2025-01-19 20:58:00
2025-04-25 21:55:00

2025-04-25 21:55:00
2025-04-25 22:02:00

2025-04-25 22:15:00
2025-05-24 11:23:00

2025-05-24 11:29:00
2025-05-24 11:33:00

Mode
Es
Es
Es

Es
Es
Es
Es

Es
Es

Es
Es

Es

Es

Es
Es

Es
Tr

Tr
Tr

Tr
Es

Es
Es

Freq
88.3
90.1
95.1

95.1
105.1
92.3
99.3

88.1
89.7

94.3
95.3

96.9

97.5

99.5
101.5

101.5
88.3

104.7
99.7

93.3
921

98.7
98.7

Calls

WAYP
WFRF
WBPC

WFKS

WOMX
WWKA
WLRQ

WGHW
WDVV

WSCC
WPYO

WJGL

WPCV

WQYK
WSOL-FM

WJHM
WGBZ

WQHQ
WYFI

WMMR
KMOE

KCvQ
KJTH

City St
MARIANNA FL
QUINCY FL
EBRO FL
MELBOUR

NE FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
COCOA FL
LOCKWOO
DS FOLLY
TOWN NC
WILMINGT
ON NC
GOOSE
CREEK SC
MAITLAND FL
JACKSON
VILLE FL
WINTER
HAVEN FL
ST.

PETERSB
URG FL
YULEE FL
DAYTONA
BEACH FL
OCEAN

CITY MD
OCEAN

CITY MD
NORFOLK VA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA
BUTLER MO
KNOB
NOSTER MO
PONCA OK

Pl or Info Pwr
5727 Way FM

639B

5804

12F2, Kiss 95.1
7AEF
8FC4
137E

3166
3167

3158
7TEC2

6D13

7C90

8162
15A7

102 JAMZ
63B3, PA=WGTS

RDS
RDS, BBN, religious

75a1
campkiersey.com & Calls

177A
thehouse. fm

Distance



2025-05-28 18:38:00

2025-05-30 21:50:00
2025-06-04 16:05:00
2025-06-04 21:00:00
2025-06-04 21:07:00

2025-06-04 21:07:00
2025-06-04 21:09:00

2025-06-04 21:21:00
2025-06-04 22:48:00
2025-06-04 22:53:00

2025-06-04 22:57:00
2025-06-04 23:02:00
2025-06-04 23:17:00

2025-06-04 23:17:00
2025-06-04 23:21:00
2025-06-04 23:21:00

2025-06-24 00:00:00
2025-07-04 13:25:00
2025-05-28_18:32:00
2025-05-28_18:32:00
2025-06-14 22:09:00

2025-06-14 22:56:03
2025-06-14 22:59:09
2025-06-15 00:42:39

2025-06-15 00:53:59
2025-06-15 01:02:02
2025-06-15 01:07:48

Es

Es
Es
Es
Es

Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es
Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

91.1

92.1
92.1
87.7
89.7

92.1
94.9

103.7

88.7

89.7

95.3
92.9
92.1

88.3

95.1

98.7

92.1
107.5
92.1
92.1
87.75

90.1

91.5

90.1

96.9
941
95.3

WKES

HITZ
WJGA
WEYS-LD
WMLV

WAFZ-FM
WZTU

KRRO
WTBS-LF
WJHL

WZNF
WBLX
KRUE

KESD
KUSQ
KISD

KTBT
KOSN
WCTQ
WZEW
WEYS-LD

WXVS
WFSQ
WGCU-FM

WINK-FM
WLLD
WPYO

LAKELAND FL

SANTO
DOMINGO DR
JACKSON GA
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
IMMOKALE

E FL
MIAMI FL
SIoUX

FALLS  SD
ATLANTA  GA
ALEXAND
ERCITY AL
LUMBERT

ON MS
MOBILE AL
WASECA MN
BROOKIN

GS SD
WORTHIN
GTON MN
PIPESTON

E MN
BROKEN
ARROW  OK
KETCHUM OK
VENICE  FL
FAIRHOPE AL
MIAMI FL
WAYCROS

S GA
TALLAHAS
SEE FL
FORT

MYERS  FL
FORT

MYERS  FL
LAKELAND FL
MAITLAND FL

6F8A
HITZ FM, no RDS o/u
WLNG

6D08
3D44
2B96

5543
18AE

3EAC (3127)
AF87, The Vibe R&B
and Soul

6D30 (3128)

9803

3EFO Crew 92
1C67-

46B4

25F7

1259, calls
36D9
1BEE
872A

full RDS
very briefly on top with
RDS.

again, classical and rds
callsign, public radio for
sw Florida

weak calls



2025-06-15 14:42:00

2025-06-15 14:46:37

2025-06-15 14:48:31

2025-06-15 14:50:22

2025-06-15 14:51:37

2025-06-15 14:57:44
2025-06-15 15:04:11

2025-06-15 15:08:44
2025-06-17 12:51:59

2025-06-17 13:01:05

2025-06-17 13:03:02

2025-06-17 13:04:00
2025-06-17 13:05:29
2025-06-17 13:07:23

2025-06-17 13:12:36

2025-06-17 13:18:07
2025-06-17 13:18:22
2025-06-17 13:20:31

2025-06-17 13:27:34
2025-06-17 13:28:33
2025-06-17 13:30:31

2025-06-17 13:36:04

2025-06-19 13:25:52

2025-06-19 13:29:33
2025-06-19 13:57:14

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es

Es
Es

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Es
Es
Es

Es

Tr

Tr
Es

87.75

94.9

95.5

98.7

99.7

99.5
98.3

921
95.3

99.5

98.9

98.7
95.3
921

106.5

95.3
94.5
93.3

91.5
90.1
92.1

92.1

98.9

90.9
91.5

WEYS-LD
WZTU
WLDI
WKGR

WJKD

WLLY-FM
WRTO-FM

WAFZ-FM
KHYI

WRNO-FM
WBAM-FM

WYCT
WMJB
WZEW

WOYS

WVKV
WFLF-FM
WVFT

WFSQ
WFRU
WCTQ

KTSR
WUSL

WHYY-FM
WCIC

MIAMI FL
MIAMI

BEACH FL
JUNO

BEACH FL
WELLINGT
ON FL
VERO

BEACH FL
PALM

BEACH
GARDENS FL
GOULDS FL
IMMOKALE

E FL
HOWE X
NEW
ORLEANS LA
MONTGO
MERY AL
PENSACO

LA FL
VALLEY AL
FAIRHOPE AL
CARRABE

LLE FL
NASHVILL

E GA
PARKER  FL
GRETNA FL
TALLAHAS
SEE FL
QUINCY  FL
VENICE FL
DE

QUINCY LA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA
PEKIN IL

looks like more skip to
Florida

1FBD
6D73
72EA
8388

Reg Mex 5543

Tallahassee ads.

rap, where was the
WHYN translator?

calls given
5ac2



2025-06-19 13:59:04

2025-06-26 15:53:00

2025-06-26 15:57:00

2025-06-26 15:57:16

2025-06-26 16:01:15
2025-06-26 16:11:37
2025-06-26 16:13:37
2025-06-26 16:21:29
2025-06-26 16:23:55

2025-06-26 16:25:55
2025-06-26 16:36:19

2025-06-26 16:47:57

2025-06-26 16:55:17

2025-06-26 17:17:45

2025-06-26 17:31:52

2025-06-28 17:25:39

2025-07-04 13:30"00
2025-07-04 13:35:14

2025-07-04 13:36:26

2025-07-04 13:38:54

2025-07-04 13:39:53

2025-07-04 13:42:02

2025-07-04 13:43:52

2025-07-04 13:46:24
2025-07-04 13:53:55

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es
Es
Es

Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es

Tr

Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es

90.1

92.1

94.3

93.5

98.7
91.7
93.3
98.1
99.5

101.1
88.1

95.1

96.9

96.9

90.9

107.5

106.7
105.1

104.7

99.5

98.7

96.9

94.9

92.9
88.3

KKFI
KORN-FM
KATI
KRMS-FM

WNNS
KSUI
KRTK
KYKY
KUTT

KXIA
KDHX

KMXL
KOZA
KKOW-FM
KLRC
WBYN-FM

KRVI
KOMG

KKLH
KXBL
KTXR-FM
KOZA

KNCK

KRQV
KWND

KANSAS
CITY
PARKSTO
N
CALIFORN
1A

OSAGE
BEACH
SPRINGFI
ELD

IOWA CITY
HERMANN
ST. LOUIS

FAIRBURY
MARSHAL
LTOWN

ST. LOUIS
CARTHAG
E
EFFINGHA
M
PITTSBUR
G
TAHLEQU
AH
BOYERTO
WN

MT
VERNON

WILLARD
MARSHFIE
LD
HENRYET
TA
SPRINGFI
ELD
EFFINGHA
M
CONCORD
IA

TULSA
SPRINGFI

MO

SD

MO

MO

A
MO
MO
NE

A
MO

MO

KS

KS

OK

PA

MO
MO

MO

OK

MO

KS

KS

OK
MO

Realtalk
A57C
46D1

4D8C

The Pulse 3782

2BEA
2ECS8
In and out with WBLS
NYC
3f0e
50
2b8d 34
100
96
3782 50
3292 100
3e99 100

4b6d 35



2025-07-04 13:53:55

2025-07-04 13:56:41

2025-07-04 13:58:08
2025-07-04 13:59:53

2025-07-04 14:00:13
2025-07-04 14:05:19
2025-07-04 14:11:02

2025-07-04 14:15:39
2025-07-04 14:16:50
2025-07-04 14:22:51

2025-07-04 14:23:47

2025-07-04 14:25:29
2025-07-04 14:32:50
2025-07-04 14:32:50
2025-07-04 14:33:36
2025-07-04 14:33:36

2025-07-04 14:34:29

2025-07-04 14:36:50
2025-07-04 14:42:17
2025-07-04 14:44:17

2025-07-04 14:47:36
2025-07-04 15:13:14
2025-07-05 14:39:29

2025-07-05 14:51:22
2025-07-05 14:52:08
2025-07-05 14:52:51

2025-07-05 14:52:51
2025-07-05 14:54:29

Es

Es

Es
Es

Es
Es
Es

Es
Es
Es

Es

Es
Es
Es
Es
Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Es
Es
Es

Es
Es
Es

Es
Es

88.3

90.1

90.9
91.1

91.1
94.3
97.5

98.9
99.3
103.7

104.7

106.5
89.5
89.5
90.1
90.1

91.5

93.3
95.1
95.5

96.1
921
88.3

98.7
93.3
94.3

94.3
94.3

KWND
KHCC

KLRC
WKNO-FM

KSMU
KCvW
KMOD-FM

KYIS
KUNQ
KEYN

KQSN

WARH
KCKJ
KCKJ
KUCO
KUCO

KARF

KJKE
KICT
KWEN

KXXY-FM
KFXI
KBPN

KLTA-FM
KBLB
KKIN-FM

KKIN-FM
KULO

ELD

SPRINGFI

ELD MO
HUTCHINS

ON KS
TAHLEQU

AH OK

MEMPHIS TN
SPRINGFI

ELD MO
KINGMAN  KS
TULSA  OK
OKLAHOM
ACITY  OK
HOUSTON MO
WICHITA  KS
PONCA

CITY OK
GRANITE
CITY IL
SARCOXIE MO
SARCOXIE MO
EDMOND OK
EDMOND OK
INDEPEND
ENCE KS
NEWCAST

LE OK
WICHITA  KS
TULSA  OK
OKLAHOM
ACITY  OK
MARLOW OK
BRAINERD MN
MOORHEA

D MN
NISSWA  MN
AITKIN  MN
AITKIN  MN
ALEXAND MN

4b6d

22b2

2ec8

40d4
1780
111f

ab42
4632
1d0d

3c21

5669
1655
1655
4512
4512

11bf

28cc
2567
4a8d

1f2a
1f92
1437

2efa

45fc

45fc
45fc

35

100

4.1
100

40
100
100

100
30
98

25

90
50
50
100
100

100
100
100

94.9
100
1123



2025-07-05 14:54:29

2025-07-05 14:58:42

2025-07-05 14:58:42
2025-07-05 15:22:36
2025-07-05 15:22:36

2025-07-06 03:05:30

2025-07-06 03:12:54

2025-07-06 03:23:42

2025-07-09 14:41:25

2025-07-09 15:14:09

2025-07-09 15:16:46
2025-07-09 15:26:58

2025-07-11 23:39:17
2025-07-12 00:03:14

2025-07-12 00:10:30

2025-07-12 03:39:09

2025-07-12 03:41:23

2025-07-12 03:43:17

2025-07-13 02:46:54

2025-07-14 02:43:53

2025-07-14 02:50:01

2025-07-16 03:29:28

2025-07-16 03:30:22

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr
Tr

Tr
Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

94.3

92.1

92.1
88.3
88.3

94.5

95.1

103.3

107.5

106.1

105.7
94.5

95.1
101.5

1071

90.9

93.3

98.9

99.9

95.1

103.7

99.5

107.5

KULO
WMIS-FM

WMIS-FM
KBPN
KBPN

WLIE
WAYV
WPLF
WBYN-FM
WUMR

WQXA-FM
WPST

WAYV
WKXW

WWwWzy
WHYY-FM
WMMR
WUSL
WODE-FM
WAYV
WMGM
WVCW

WBYN-FM

RIA
ALEXAND
RIA
BLACKDU
CK
BLACKDU
CK

BRAINERD

BRAINERD
SAGAPON
ACK
ATLANTIC
CITY
SHELTER
ISLAND
BOYERTO
WN
PHILADEL
PHIA

YORK

TRENTON
ATLANTIC
CITY

TRENTON
LONG
BRANCH
PHILADEL
PHIA
PHILADEL
PHIA
PHILADEL
PHIA

EASTON
ATLANTIC
CITY
ATLANTIC
CITY
WILMINGT
ON
BOYERTO
WN

MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

NY

NJ

NY

PA

PA

PA
NJ

NJ
NJ

NJ

PA

PA

PA

PA

NJ

NJ

DE

PA

45fc
100

100
1437
1437

WFRM, the Farm.
Country

WRKI phased out.
New. K-KOVE.

rel. teaching

Spanish

105.7 the X, not heard in

years

WMAS HD phased down

The Boss, RDS
calls mentioned

calls and rock

Classic Rock, the Hawk,

WEZN Phased

calls with WMRD xItr
phased

id at 11:30

72
207
74
196
191

257
173

207
163

139
195
197
195
165
207
208
216

196



2025-07-21 13:03:16

2025-07-21 13:21:20

2025-07-21 14:06:46

2025-07-21 14:11:10

2025-07-21 14:13:59
2025-07-21 14:14:27
2025-07-21 14:15:47

2025-07-21 14:19:21

2025-07-21 14:20:36
2025-07-21 14:23:32
2025-07-21 14:25:27

2025-07-21 14:25:47
2025-07-21 14:38:02

2025-07-21 14:39:03
2025-07-22 00:45:56
2025-07-22 00:51:20
2025-07-22 01:00:32

2025-07-23 13:48:03

2025-07-23 14:47:27

2025-07-23 14:54:58

2025-07-25 14:12:22

2025-07-25 14:17:10
2025-07-25 14:23:16

2025-07-25 14:29:01

Tr

Tr

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Es

Es
Es
Es

Es
Es

Es
Es
Es
Es

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr
Tr

Tr

107.5

101.1

89.7

94.9

89.7
89.7
88.3

94.3

98.7
101.5
105.1

105.1
89.7

89.1
88.3
92.1
89.7

107.5

94.9

92.9

99.5

96.9
101.5

107.5

WBYN-FM
WBEB
WVFS

WZTU

WJLU
WUSF
WPOZ

WRLX

WKGR
WLYF
WOMX-FM

WASJ
WMLV

WSMR
WPOZ
WCTQ
WUSF

WBYN-FM
WKLL
WBPM
WVCW

WLAN-FM
WKXW

WBYN-FM

BOYERTO

WN PA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA
TALLAHAS
SEE FL
MIAMI

BEACH  FL
NEW
SMYRNA
BEACH  FL
TAMPA  FL
ORLANDO FL
RIVIERA
BEACH  FL
WELLINGT

ON FL
MIAMI FL
ORLANDO FL
PANAMA
CITY

BEACH  FL
MIAMI FL
SARASOT

A FL
ORLANDO FL
VENICE ~ FL
TAMPA  FL
BOYERTO
WN PA
FRANKFO

RT NY
SAUGERTI

ES NY
WILMINGT

ON DE
LANCASTE

R PA
TRENTON NJ
BOYERTO
WN PA

WQKCI HD phased
8CBO

Spanish and Miami ads

8b51
7DC9

12C1

1FBD
PS=WLYF, 0000=PI?
7AEF

758B

8597
back again.

wusf.org

through WMAS HD

WBPM traffic network
Religious teaching, all
alone.

Lancaster ads, not often
heard.

RDS

196

195

1030

1190

1013
1120
1042

1135

1120
1190
1043

1098
1223

1168
1042
1168
1120

196

155

76

216

244
163

196



2025-07-26 17:04:28

2025-07-28 13:20:47
2025-07-28 14:00:23

2025-07-29 13:13:07

2025-07-30 13:16:24

2025-08-10 02:13:15

2025-08-10 02:24:33
2025-08-11 13:07:11
2025-08-11 13:09:31
2025-08-11 13:11:20
2025-08-11 13:12:02

2025-08-11 13:15:39
2025-08-11 13:19:04
2025-08-11 13:20:05

2025-08-11 13:21:45

2025-08-11 13:25:00

2025-08-11 13:29:52

2025-08-11 13:38:51

2025-08-11 13:40:08

2025-08-11 13:42:38

2025-08-11 13:45:38

2025-08-11 13:47:05
2025-08-11 13:50:07
2025-08-11 13:56:33
2025-08-11 13:59:18

2025-08-11 14:01:11

Tr

Tr
Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr
Es
Es
Es
Es

Es
Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es

Tr

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es
Es

Es

99.9

95.1
88.3

92.1

94.5

96.9

103.7
92.1
89.7
92.3
92.9

99.7
88.3
89.7

87.7

94.9

99.7

92.1

94.9

98.7

92.1

92.9
98.7
88.3
93.3

93.5

WODE-FM

WAYV
WLKA

WOLF-FM
WPST
WFPG

WMGM
WCTQ
WUSF
WWKA
WMFQ

WJKD
WPOZ
WMLV

WEYS-LD
wzTu
WWTN
WUMS
KHKN
WHOP-FM
WQQK

WJIXA
WKDO-FM
WEBF
WSYE

WKWX

EASTON PA
ATLANTIC
CITY NJ
TAFTON  PA
BALDWINS
VILLE NY
TRENTON NJ
ATLANTIC
CITY NJ
ATLANTIC
CITY NJ
VENICE FL
TAMPA FL
ORLANDO FL
OCALA FL
VERO

BEACH FL
ORLANDO FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI FL
MIAMI

BEACH FL
HENDERS
ONVILLE TN
UNIVERSI

TY MS
MAUMELL

E AR
HOPKINSV
ILLE KY
GOODLET
TSVILLE TN
NASHVILL

E TN
LIBERTY KY
LEROSE KY
HOUSTON MS
SAVANNA

H TN

The Hawk...using the
Bolin box

K-Love, new log.

the Wolf

NJ ads, WMAS HD
phased

Heavy coastal tropo
NYC area.

strong!

8fc4
T4ea

6d73

7dc9

758b

3d44, lots Miami
mentions

adbb
8ac2
138d
689f
ag892

6ec2
6féc
5f57 K-LOVE
86a4

voice ID

165

207
154

202
173
50

50
11.5
69
99
50

50
98.4
100

100
100
29
96
100
3.5

97
25
7.8
100

25

207

208

1168
1120
1043
1040

1081
1042
1223

1189

1190

862

1052

1184

872

855

872
732
663
1054

960



2025-08-11
2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11
2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11
2025-08-11

2025-08-11
2025-08-11

2025-08-11
2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11
2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

2025-08-11

14:03:51
14:05:11

14:08:21

14:09:11
14:10:07

14:11:03

14:11:48

14:13:19

14:26:51

14:29:49

14:31:55
14:34:36

14:35:34
14:40:14

14:41:45
14:46:15

14:49:32

14:50:38

14:51:17

14:52:57
14:53:52

14:54:39

14:56:01

14:57:46

Es
Es

Es

Es
Tr

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es

Tr
Es

Es
Es

Es

Es

Tr

Es
Tr

Es

Es

Es

94.9
95.3

91.7

91.5
91.5

91.9

92.1

89.5

89.5

89.7

89.7
91.1

92.9
92.1

90.1
87.7

89.7

91.5

91.7

93.3
95.3

95.5

96.9

98.9

WMSR-FM
WADI

WFCM-FM

WFHU
WAVI

WOWL
WUMS
WMAE-FM
WMAE-FM
KRLE

WLXW
WKNO-FM

WTUG-FM
KHPQ

WLGO
WTBS-LD

WJHO
WSTF
WMVW

WVFJ-FM
WMJB

WSBB-FM
WDJR

WBAM-FM

COLLINW
00D
CORINTH
MURFREE
SBORO
HENDERS
ON
OXFORD
BURNSVIL
LE
UNIVERSI
TY
BOONEVIL
LE
BOONEVIL
LE
CARBON
HILL
WAYNESB
ORO

MEMPHIS
NORTHPO
RT
CLINTON
SAWYERVI
LLE
ATLANTA
ALEXAND
ER CITY
ANDALUSI
A
PEACHTR
EE CITY
GREENVIL
LE
VALLEY
DORAVILL
E
HARTFOR
D
MONTGO
MERY

TN
MS

TN

TN
MS

MS

MS

MS

MS

AL

MS
TN

AL
AR

AL
GA

AL

AL

GA

GA
AL

GA

AL

AL

763d
54fe

621c

621c
56d2 - AFR

7be7

8ac2

745¢

745¢

8FF5...AK call in AL?

K-LOVE

88e2
2412

725E

AF87... 87-7 the Vibe

8623

768f

8ca7
7543

844b

5d8f

5758

7.7
26

25

10.5

18

29

100

100

0.001

67
100

100
10

w

20.5

13

38
25

100

100

100

952
985

868

977
1079

985

1052

1011

1011

985

1139
1043

1025
1154

1055
859

952

1060

886

908
940

857

1057

1020



2025-08-11 14:58:40
2025-08-11 15:01:04

2025-08-11 15:01:51

2025-08-11 15:03:13

2025-08-11 15:04:13

2025-08-11 15:11:33
2025-08-11 15:13:06
2025-08-11 15:13:24
2025-08-11 15:14:57
2025-08-11 15:16:00
2025-08-11 15:19:08

2025-08-11 15:20:12
2025-08-11 15:23:13
2025-08-11 15:28:41

2025-08-11 15:34:02

2025-08-11 15:34:56

2025-08-11 18:06:57

2025-08-13 01:10:12

2025-08-13 01:16:06

2025-08-13 01:20:13

2025-08-13 01:27:17

2025-08-13 01:39:22
2025-08-13 01:45:02

Es
Es

Es

Es

Es

Es
Es
Es
Es
Es
Es

Tr
Es
Es

Es

Es

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr
Tr

99.7
103.7

104.7

105.3

106.1

107.5
105.7
105.7
105.1
104.9
101.1

99.5
95.3
94.9

89.9

89.9

105.7

1071

106.5

104.9

103.7

99.7
98.3

WOOF-FM
WLTC

WAAZ-FM
WACR-FM
WMXU

WVFG
WAKH
WQAH-FM
WASJ
WYLS
WNOE-FM

WRNO-FM
WFFN
WKSJ-FM

WWNO
WJTF
WJZ-FM

WWzy

WTHJ

WSJO
WMGM

WBHX
WTKU-FM

DOTHAN
CUSSETA
CRESTVIE
w
COLUMBU
S AFB
STARKVIL
LE
UNIONTO
WN
MCCOMB
ADDISON
PANAMA
CITY
BEACH

YORK
NEW
ORLEANS
NEW
ORLEANS
COALING
MOBILE
NEW
ORLEANS
PANAMA
CITY
CATONSVI
LLE
LONG
BRANCH
BASS
RIVER
TOWNSHI
P

EGG
HARBOR
CITY
ATLANTIC
CITY
TUCKERT
ON
PETERSB

AL
GA

FL

MS

MS

AL
MS
AL
FL
AL
LA

LA
AL
AL

LA

FL

MD

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ

NJ
NJ

7b11
73a4

54c1
54ed
76¢c2

8ca4

Teef

5685
9538 - completely
covering local WIHS

voice ID

12ec
626b
17ed

A920
6e5f
Area code 410

mentioned plus sports

The Boss

Thunder Country

So-jo 104.9 with WIHS
phased out.

Green Dau // webstrea,

The Boss /| WWZY
107 1
Voice ID WTKU

100
8.8

100

32

40

100

4.5

50

50

100

100
17.5
98

35

100

1.45

10

50

1
6

1022
944

1098

1047

1063

1056
1234
949

1098
1092
1274

1274
1025
1148

1280

1087

280

139

189

202

208

189
223



URG Petersburg/Atlantic City

ATLANTIC

2025-08-13 01:48:38 Tr 96.9 WFPG CITY NJ 50 207
ATLANTIC

2025-08-13 01:50:53 Tr 95.1 WAYV CITY NJ Super strong 50 207
PHILADEL

2025-08-15 13:15:03 Tr 106.1 WUMR PHIA PA no sign of WBLI 22.5 191

A surprise - antenna

MOUNT aimed southwest and
WASHING WHOM IDs thru WMAS

2025-08-15 21:26:16 Tr 94.9 WHOM TON NH HD. 48 169
BOYERTO Occasionally overtaken

2025-08-16 15:33:39 Tr 107.5 WBYN-FM WN PA by WBLS. 30 196
WILMINGT

2025-08-16 16:36:20 Tr 99.5 WVCW ON DE preaching on top of 99.5 50 216
OCEAN
CITY-
SALISBUR

2025-08-17 01:57:47 Tr 104.7 WQHQ Y MD  //webstream 33 289
TUCKERT

2025-08-17 03:14:50 Tr 99.7 WBHX ON NJ /11071 1 189

North Carolina's Country

2025-08-17 03:18:34 Tr 105.7 WRSF COLUMBIA NC Station 100 466
VIRGINIA

2025-08-17 03:28:51 Tr 94.9 WPTE BEACH VA /l webstream 50 410

2025-08-17 03:31:23 Tr 92.1 WVLT VINELAND NJ Cruisin' 92.1 6 218

2025-08-17 03:38:59 Tr 92.9 WTWV SUFFOLK VA The Wave, easy to hear. 50 409
WASHING

2025-08-17 03:41:18 Tr 93.3 WERO TON NC Hwy 17 in Jacksonville... 100 527

2025-08-17 03:45:31 Tr 95.3 WKDB LAUREL DE Spanish 6 292
OCEAN

2025-08-17 03:52:02 Tr 99.9 WWFG CITY MD  Froggy 999 38 283
YORKTOW

2025-08-17 04:05:53 Tr 91.5 WYCS N VA PI1=944E 13.5 393
PHILADEL

2025-08-19 03:27:51 Tr 105.3 WDAS-FM PHIA PA L&c 16.5 195
PHILADEL

2025-08-19 03:29:31 Tr 106.1 WUMR PHIA PA All alone 22.5 191
PHILADEL

2025-08-19 04:08:02 Tr 98.9 WUSL PHIA PA Over WHYN translator 27 195
HONESDA White Owl Steak House

2025-08-19 12:51:26 Tr 95.3 WDNH-FM LE PA adv. 1.65 139

2025-08-19 12:56:45 Tr 105.3 WDAS-FM PHILADEL PA My local 105.3 translator 16.5 195



2025-08-24 13:14:13

2025-08-24 13:20:44

2025-08-25 03:16:09

2025-08-25 03:19:09

2025-09-03 02:41:52

2025-09-05 00:50:22
2025-09-05 03:17:22

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr

Tr
Tr

99.5

101.1

106.1

105.3

105.3

105.7
91.5

WVCW

WBEB

WUMR

WDAS-FM

WDAS-FM

WRSF
WUML

PHIA
WILMINGT
ON DE

PHILADEL
PHIA PA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA
PHILADEL
PHIA PA

COLUMBIA NC
LOWELL MA

must be off. WDAS is
clear.

Hard to get with both
WRNX and WKIC HD on
101.1 plus WCBS-FM,
but WBEB on top of
channel.

Coastal tropo in the
200mi range tonight.
My local translator on
105.3 phased out.
Some enhancement
tonight.

Country 105.7, nothing
else from that area yet.
New Logging

50

14

225

16.5

16.5

100
1.4

216

195

191

195

195

466
77



